## 503795603 04/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Α	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame		Execution Date
JOSEF HOLOVICZ					04/14/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FISCH	ER SPC	ORTS GMBH		
Street Address:	FISCH	FISCHERSTRASSE 8			
City:	RIED/I	NNKRE	IS		
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	A-4910	A-4910			
			Number	-	
Property Type			Number	_	
Application Number:150		150314	31443		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (703)		(703)81	6-4100		
Correspondence will			mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful	it will be sent
	if provided	d; if tha	t is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, i	•	<b>d; if tha</b> 703-810		ent via US M	ail.
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:		703-810 PTOMA	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com	ent via US M	ail.
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	):	703-810 PTOMA DUANE	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS	ent via US M	ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	): ):	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	):	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC PRTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	):	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	): 	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINO	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC PRTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINC	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC ORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO GTON, VIRGINIA 22203		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINC	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC ORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO GTON, VIRGINIA 22203		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINC	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC ORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 OMB-6193-6 OUANE M. BYERS		ail.
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINC C C C C (/I 0	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC ORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 DMB-6193-6 DUANE M. BYERS DUANE M. BYERS/	OOR	
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	703-810 PTOMA DUANE NIXON 901 NC ARLINC C C C C (/I 0	6-4000 AIL@nixonvan.com E M. BYERS & VANDERHYE, PC PRTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLO GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 PMB-6193-6 PUANE M. BYERS DUANE M. BYERS/ 4/22/2016	OOR	

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIC USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) res	' CFR 1.76)	HOLOVICZ, Josef JCATION (37 CFR 1.63)						
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) ref RUNNING SURFACE FOR A SKI AND CROSS-COU (True of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in ti I hereby acknowledge that any willful taise statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid ap interest application based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, re all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America Ocovention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America atheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con	' CFR 1.76)	JCATION (37 CFR 1.63)						
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) ref RUNNING SURFACE FOR A SKI AND CROSS-COU (True of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in ti I hereby acknowledge that any willful taise statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, is successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid ap interest application based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, re all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America Ocovention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America atheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con	' CFR 1.76)	•						
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) rei RUNNING SURFACE FOR A SKI AND CROSS-COU (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: This declaration application number filed, or OCT International application number filed on The above-identified application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I hereby acknowledge that any willful take statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selis ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire righ asubsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America and any other is interest as ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cor States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cor States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cor	auiredi							
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) rei     RUNNING SURFACE FOR A SKI AND CROSS-COU     ( <i>Title of the Invention</i> )  As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  This declaration is directed to:     the attached application, or     United States Application Number filed, or     PCT International application number filed on  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in ti I hereby acknowledge that any willful taise statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNCR by these presents hereby selis asubsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the interest as ASSIGNEE, is successore, assigns	auiredi							
(Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in ti Thereby acknowledge that any willful talse statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/Innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire rigr America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the atoresaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Indust.	Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)							
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap- WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/Innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and/or other good and val- of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire rigra America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid and subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns	RUNNING SURFACE FOR A SKI AND CROSS-COUNTRY SKI							
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States Application Number filed, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th I believe I am the original (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selis ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all cominuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America advention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereity authorizes and requests the Con- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns	(Title of the Invention)							
<ul> <li>The attached application, or</li> <li>United States Application Number filed, or</li> <li>PCT International application number filed on</li> <li>The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.</li> <li>I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful takes statement made in this declaration is punishaby line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.</li> <li>WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application was a statement and an invention in the Application is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:</li> <li>NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valied which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selfs</li> <li>ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid as subsequent applications based thereon including any and all communications, divisions, reliate sof America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Corsaid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns and to the invention as described in the aforesaid as subsequent applications based thereon including any and all communications, divisions, reliates of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Corsaid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns</li> </ul>								
I believe I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the I hereby acknowledge that any willful talse statement made in this declaration is punished by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all loreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the atoresaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all cominuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention America Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful talse statement made in this declaration is punisha by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all commutions, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereity authorizes and requests the Cor- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns								
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Ap WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns	ne application.							
WHEREAS, FISCHER SPORTS GMBH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an o Ried/innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cor- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns	ible under 18 U.S.C.	1001						
Ried/Innkreis, Austria A-4910, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and val of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby selis ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire rigr America and all loreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all communitions, divisions, rei all resulting patentis, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Con- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns	plication identified a	bove.						
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire righ America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the atoresaid a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, rei all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Cor- said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successore, assigns	ffice and place of bu	siness at Fischerstraße 8,						
ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	, assigns, and transf it, title and interest in pplication, and to the ssues, and substitut for the Protection of international agreen missioner of Paten , and legal represent	ers unto the said the United States of said application and to all es of said application, and Industrial Property, Inter- ments to which the United ts and Trademarks to issue fatives. It is understood and						
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its epresentatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and appl of or related to the said invention;								
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign a ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and	is, and legal represe	ntatives, deemed essential						
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title the second second secon	on, to execute any ar ereto in ASSIGNEE.	nd all papers desired by						
AGREED and executed as noted below:								
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR:		***************************************						
E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Sumame)								
Josef / / / / /	بر روز Sate:	IOLOVICZ						
doloy 108/	14.04	i. 2016						
Nitnessed by:								
Name: SCITRATTENETLEK) KLAUDIA		,						
Signature of witness: Klaudich Andre 2	Date: A4.04.	RONG						

-----

I/We apknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56. 2611332

## PATENT REEL: 038354 FRAME: 0500

## **RECORDED: 04/22/2016**